

Middle Georgia USBC Association

109 Ginko Ln Kathleen, GA 31047

(478) 218-4629

LIFE MEMBERSHIP

The Middle Georgia Life Membership Committee (consist of awardees of the Life Membership award) will (a) screen the applications to ensure the nominee meets the required qualifications, (b) make recommendation(s) to the board and (c) make recommendations to the membership at the open meeting. Life Membership will be limited to no more than 3 applicants per year.

<u>Purpose</u>: To honor Middle GA USBC Association members for their outstanding contributions, longevity and service to the Middle GA USBC Association Board of Directors.

<u>Eligibility</u>: Current and former Middle GA USBC Association (or Warner Robins Associations) board members who are nominated by a Middle GA USBC Association certified bowler.

<u>Nominations / Election</u>: Nominations must be submitted using the attached application to the Middle GA USBC Association Manager by 01 June each year. Nominations are eligible for consideration for two additional years from the date of the original submission (3 years total). If not elected within 3 years, the nomination must be re-submitted.

Qualifications:

- 1. Must have been a certified (sanctioned) member for 15 years, 10 of which as a member of the Middle GA USBC Association or former Warner Robins Associations for adults. Youth, 10 years, 5 in local association.
- 2. Served on the Middle GA USBC Association or Warner Robins local associations board of directors for 6 years.
- 3. Served as a Committee Chair for at least 3 years.
- 4. Actively participated in local certified tournaments for 6 years. Youth 5 years.
- 5. Served as a league officer for 4 years. Youth may substitute Youth Leader.
- 6. Participates in National, State & Regional Tournaments whenever possible.
- 7. Attend local bowling workshops and jamborees
- 8. Served on any State or regional committee.
- 9. Be of good character and reputation.
 - Items 6 9 are not mandatory but should be considered when making a decision about life membership.

<u>AWARDS</u>: Middle GA USBC Association will purchase the appropriate award (s) for those elected to Life Membership. A continuous list of the Life Membership members will be maintained and displayed as appropriate in the Local Bowling establishments display cases and the Middle GA USBC Association Yearbook. Life Members are exempt from paying local sanction fees while a member of this association.

Applications available online at <u>www.midgausbc.com</u> website.



Middle Georgia USBC Association

109 Ginko LnKathleen, GA 31047

(478) 218-4629

NAME OF CANDIDATE: ADDRESS: 1. # yrs as a certified (Sanctioned) bowler 2. # vrs as a Middle GA USBC Assn (Warner Robins) member 3. # yrs as a Middle GA USBC Assn (Warner Robins) board member 4, # yrs as a Board Committee Chairperson _____ 5. # yrs as a League officer _____ 6. # yrs participated in local tournaments City_____All-Star____ Mixed City_____ Officer's& Directors Seniors Youth Min 6 years except Sr. &All Star. 7. # Yrs participated in National State or Regional Tournaments. 8. Participation in Workshops (Specify) Local - State, Jamboree, Lane Certification 9. Committees Served on Specify Local or State _____ 10. Leagues or Tournaments Bowled on and in Specify 11 Character and Reputation – Type of person please explain 12. Other Data / Comments - _____ * Items 7 - 10 are not mandatory but should be listed when making nomination. SUBMITTED BY: _____ DATE: _____